THIRD AMENDMENT
TO
INSTRUCTIONAL AGREEMENT

This Third Amendment to the Instructional Agreement (*Third Amendment™) is dated eftective as of May 1. 2021
(“Effective Date™), and is entered into by and between The University of Texas at Arlington (“"UTA™), an agency
and public institution of higher education established under the laws of the State of Texas. and The Arlington
Independent School District (“School District™).

UTA and School District entered into an Instructional Agreement dated effective August 24, 2015 (“Agreement™).
which was subsequently amended by that Letter of Agreement between UTA and School District effective
September 14, 2017 (~Letter”) and further amended by that Second Amendment dated eftective July 1, 2018.

UTA and School District now desire to further amend the terms of the Agreement as more particularly set forth
below:

. Term: The parties agree to extend the Agreement end date to July 31, 2022. Thereafter the parties may
renew the Agreement by mutual written agreement.

2. Additional Courses: The parties further agree to add additional courses to the Course Matrix previously
agreed to in the Letter and Second Amendment and attached hereto as Exhibit A.
3. Except as provided in this Third Amendment. all terms used in this Third Amendment that are not

otherwise defined will have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

4. This Third Amendment embodies the entire agreement between UTA and School District with respect to
the amendment of the Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of
the Agreement, the Letter, the Second Amendment and this Third Amendment, the provisions of this
Third Amendment will control and govern.

h

Except as specifically modified and amended herein, all of the terms, provisions, requirements and
specifications contained in the Agreement remain in full force and effect. Except as otherwise expressly
provided herein, the parties do not intend to, and the execution of this Third Amendment will not. in any
manner impair the Agreement, the purpose of this Third Amendment being simply to amend and ratify
the Agreement, as hereby amended and ratified, and to confirm and carry forward the Agreement, as
hereby amended, in full force and effect.

6. THIS THIRD AMENDMENT WILL BE CONSTRUED AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF TEXAS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, UTA and Consultant have executed and delivered this Third Amendment effective
as of the Effective Date.

The University of Texas at Arlington Arlington Independent/School District
[/
’-’J::".ln' 4’ 1".1"——-4
By: / o By: / V D
Dr. Pranesh Aswath Dr. Marcelo Cavazos
Interim Provost and Vice President for Academic  Superintendent
Affairs
Date:  04/22/2021 PR o .
APPROVED AS 10 £0RM 5Y - Diagitall . .
F R ~o ) Kirsty D;'gr:gn)::lﬂgned G

RESTYOTNOND Date: 2021.04.21 15:24:17
St ome - Dymond -05'00"



	Fully exe AISD STEM Academy  UTA Instructional Agreement 3rd Amendment.pdf

